ES

Decision No. 8632.



BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

* *

In the Matter of the Application of

SANTA BARBARA TELEPHONE COMPANY
for an order authorizing the issue of
capital stock and bonds, the execution of a deed of trust and operation
under various franchises; of HCME
TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH COMPANY OF SANTA
BARBARA COUNTY for an order authorizing the sale of its property to SANTA
BARBARA TELEPHONE COMPANY; of SUNSET
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY for an
order authorizing the sale of its property in Santa Berbara County and a part)
of San Luis Obispo County to EHE PACIFIC)
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY; and of
THE PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY for an order authorizing the sale
of certain of its property to SANTA BARBARA TELEPHONE COMPANY.

Application
Number
2265

BY THE COMMISSION:

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER.

MHEREAS, the Railroad Commission by Decision No. 3747, dated October 2, 1916, and by Decision No. 3856, dated November 6, 1916, authorized SANTA BAPBARA THIRPHONE COMPANY, among other things, to issue and sell bonds and stock subject, among others, to the condition that the proceeds be used for the purposes indicated in the Commission's decisions; and

WEEREAS, SANTA BARBARA TELEPHONE COMPANY reports that there is remaining \$1,134.18 of the proceeds and requests permission to transfer the \$1,134.18 to its general working funds, for the reason that the cost of additions and betterments, against which no stock or bonds have been issued, is largely in excess of the \$1,134.18 and that therefore, applicant should be permitted to use the \$1,134.18 to reimburse its treasury, and the Commission being of the opinion that applicant's request should be granted:

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREY ORDERED, that SANTA BARBARA TRIEDHONE COMPANY be, and it is hereby, authorized to use \$1,134.18 obtained from the sale of bonds and stock, the issue of which was authorized by the Commission in Decision No. 3747, dated October 2, 1916, and by Decision No. 3856, dated November 6, 1916, to reimburse in part its treasury because of moneys expended for additions and betterments, against which no bonds or stock have been issued, and to transfer the \$1,134.18 to its general working funds.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED, that the order in Decision No. 3747, dated October 2, 1916, and the order in Decision No. 3856, dated November 6, 1916, shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this Second Supplemental Order.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 27 m day of August, 1920.

200 O. Edgeton Harrianel Graun Robbiture HAR Drundige

Commissioners.